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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Summary Profile Report for

Wisconsin

FY2023

This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to health departments,
universities, and other public and private agencies in Wisconsin. Refer to the “About the Data” section

below for important qualifying statements about the data.

CATEGORY

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR)
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Cross-Cutting Activities and Program Support

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases

Environmental Health

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases

Injury Prevention and Control

Occupational Safety and Health

Public Health Preparedness and Response

Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)

Public Health Social Services Emergency Fund (PHSSEF)
Vaccines for Children

Grand Total

CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR)
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health
All Other Hemophillia Treatment Centers
Child Health and Development
Health and Development for People with Disabilities
Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome
Public Health Approach to Blood Disorders
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OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$688,484
$2,295,247
$16,748,545
$16,766,266
$7,788,463
$3,103,547
$5,424,463
$4,429,634
$12,077,838
$2,810,511
$12,412,034
$648,515
$84,660,795
$52,420,129
$222,274,471

PERCENTAGE
0.3%
1.0%
7.5%
7.5%
3.5%
1.4%
2.4%
2.0%
5.4%
1.3%
5.6%
0.3%

38.1%
23.6%
100.0%

OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$688,484
$688,484
$2,295,247
$30,000
$1,476,901
$105,000
$326,106
$354,846

Wisconsin
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT

Surveillance for Emerging Threats to Mothers and Babies $2,394
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $16,748,545
Cancer Prevention and Control $4,335,401
Diabetes - PPHF $1,437,100
Health Promotion $532,950
Heart Disease & Stroke $1,250,000
Heart Disease and Stroke - PPHF $1,509,933
Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity $1,388,000
Oral Health $12,528
Prevention Research Centers $749,999
Racial and Ethnic Approach to Community Health (REACH) $1,483,173
Safe Motherhood/Infant Health $1,298,068
School Health $390,000
Social Determinants of Health $500,000
Tobacco $1,588,681
Tobacco - PPHF $272,712
Cross-Cutting Activities and Program Support $16,766,266
American Rescue Plan Act (ARP) $5,892,782
Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act $3,190,000
Coronavirus Preparedness and Response Supplemental $1,768,910
Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant - PPHF $3,104,282
Public Health Infrastructure and Capacity $2,394,292
Public Health Infrastructure and Capacity (2 year) $416,000
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases $7,788,463
Advanced Molecular Detection (AMD) $288,240
Antibiotic Resistance Initiative $2,793,982
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases Set-Asides $252,235
Emerging Infectious Diseases $52,444
Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF $1,121,094
Food Safety $783,492
Harmful Algal Blooms $127,019
Lyme Disease and Related Tick-Borne llinesses $700,000
Prion Disease $63,660
Quarantine $500
Vector-borne Diseases $1,605,797
Environmental Health $3,103,547
Asthma $792,433
Childhood Lead Poisoning $449,641

Wisconsin
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Environmental and Health Outcome Tracking Network
Environmental Health - PPHF
Environmental Health Activities
Environmental Health Laboratory
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention Set-Asides
Infectious Disease and Opioids Epidemic
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs)
Tuberculosis (TB)
Viral Hepatitis
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
Immunization and Other Respiratory Diseases
Influenza/Influenza Planning and Response
Injury Prevention and Control
Drug Free Communities
Injury Prevention Activities
Intentional Injury
NVDRS
Opioid Overdose Prevention and Surveillance (CAT B)
Occupational Safety and Health
National Occupational Research Agenda (NORA)
Other Occupational Safety and Health Research
Public Health Preparedness and Response

Public Health Emergency Preparedness Cooperative Agreement

Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)
Surveillance, Epidemiology, and Informatics
Public Health Social Services Emergency Fund (PHSSEF)
PHSSEF COVID-19 Activities
Vaccines for Children
Grant Awards
Vaccine Purchases
Grand Total
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FY2023

OBLIGATED AMOUNT
$615,000
$215,359
$604,030
$427,084

$5,424,463
$3,081,466
$252,073
$33,898
$1,356,679
$532,315
$168,032
$4,429,634
$4,120,449
$309,185
$12,077,838
$3,634,382
$250,000
$1,713,494
$311,848
$6,168,114
$2,810,511
$1,918,142
$892,369
$12,412,034
$12,412,034
$648,515
$648,515
$84,660,795
$84,660,795
$52,420,129
$1,803,454
$50,616,675
$222,274,471

Wisconsin
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Total: $222,274,471

I

Line Category Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name Grantee City %gg:ﬁ; Amount
Agency for Toxic Agency for Toxic ATSDR'S PARTNERSHIP TO PROMOTE LOCAL WISCONSIN
1  Substances and Disease @ Substances and Disease EFFORTS TO REDUCE ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF Madison Undefined $688,484
Registry (ATSDR) Registry EXPOSURE - 2023 HEALTH SERVICES
Birth Defects,
Developmental All Other Hemophillia MEDICAL COLLEGE OF . .
2 Disabilities, Disability and Treatment Centers SICKLE CELL DATA COLLECTION PROGRAM - 2023 WISCONSIN, INC.. Milwaukee Milwaukee $30,000
Health
Birth Defects,
Developmental Child Health and PREGNANT PEOPLE-INFANT LINKED ,
3 Disabilities, Disability and Development LONGITUDINAL SURVEILLANCE - 2023 MARSHFIELD CLINIC Marshfield Wood $500,000
Health
Birth Defects,
Developmental Child Health and MEDICAL COLLEGE OF , .
4 Disabilities, Disability and Development SICKLE CELL DATA COLLECTION PROGRAM - 2023 WISCONSIN, INC.. Milwaukee Milwaukee $30,000
Health
Birth Defects,
Developmental Child Health and STUDY TO EXPLORE EARLY DEVELOPMENT UNIVERSITY OF .
5 Disabilities, Disability and Development (SEED) FOLLOW UP STUDIES WISCONSIN SYSTEM Madison Dane $352,329
Health
Birth Defects, ENHANCING PUBLIC HEALTH SURVEILLANCE OF
6 Developmental Child Health and AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDER THROUGH THE UNIVERSITY OF Madison Dane $594.572
Disabilities, Disability and Development AUTISM AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES WISCONSIN SYSTEM ’
Health MONITORING (ADDM) NETWORK - 2023
Birth Defects
! RESEARCH APPROACHES TO IMPROVE THE CARE
Developmental Health and Development CHILDRENS HOSPITAL : .
" Disabilties, Disability and  for People with Disabilites N> OUTCOMES OF PEOPLE LIVING WITH SPINA "o \isconsin INe, Milwaukee Milwaukee $25,000
Health
Birth Defects,
s | Dovopmon  HealhandDovlopmen: "ESEATCHAPRROACHESTO WPROVE THE CARE CMLORENSHOSPITAL  yiaupee ke sa0000
Disabilities, Disability and = for People with Disabilities BIEIDA OF WISCONSIN INC. '

Health
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. . . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
Birth Defects,
9 Developmental Neonatal Abstinence PREGNANT PEOPLE-INFANT LINKED AURORA HEALTH Milwaukee Milwaukee $296.106
Disabilities, Disability and Syndrome LONGITUDINAL SURVEILLANCE - 2023 CARE, INC. !
Health
Birth Defects,
Developmental Neonatal Abstinence MEDICAL COLLEGE OF , .
10 Disabilities, Disability and Syndrome SICKLE CELL DATA COLLECTION PROGRAM - 2023 WISCONSIN, INC.. Milwaukee Milwaukee $30,000
Health
Birth Defects,
Developmental Public Health Approach to i MEDICAL COLLEGE OF . .
11 Disabilities, Disability and Blood Disorders SICKLE CELL DATA COLLECTION PROGRAM - 2023 WISCONSIN. INC.. Milwaukee Milwaukee $354,846
Health
Birth Defects . .
' Surveillance for Emerging
Developmental MEDICAL COLLEGE OF . .
12 Disabilities, Disability and Threats té)al\gio;gers and SICKLE CELL DATA COLLECTION PROGRAM - 2023 WISCONSIN, INC.. Milwaukee Milwaukee $2,394
Health
Chronic Disease .
. Cancer Prevention and HEALTH PROMOTION AND DISEASE PREVENTION UNIVERSITY OF .
13 Preverg'r%%%?i‘grea'th Control RESEARCH CENTERS WISCONSIN SYSTEM Madison Dane $249,987
Chronic Disease Cancer Prevention and CANCER PREVENTION AND CONTROL PROGRAMS WISCONSIN
14 Prevention and Health Control FOR STATE, TERRITORIAL, AND TRIBAL DEPARTMENT OF Madison Undefined $3,485,414
Promotion ORGANIZATIONS - 2022 HEALTH SERVICES
Chronic Disease Cancer Prevention and WISEWOMAN: WELL-INTEGRATED SCREENING WISCONSIN
15 Prevention and Health Control AND EVALUATION OF WOMEN ACROSS THE DEPARTMENT OF Madison Undefined $600,000
Promotion NATION - 2023 HEALTH SERVICES
Chronic Disease GERALD L. IGNACE
16  Prevention and Health Diabetes - PPHF GOOD HEALTH ’E%DU‘IQVTEébNESS IN INDIAN INDIAN HEALTH Milwaukee Milwaukee $115,115
Promotion CENTER, INC.
Chronic Disease
. . GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN GREAT LAKES INTER- .
17 Prevention an_d Health Diabetes - PPHF COUNTRY TRIBAL COUNCIL, INC. Lac Du Flambeau Vilas $385,985
Promotion
Chronic Disease A STRATEGIC APPROACH TO ADVANCING HEALTH WISCONSIN
18 Prevention and Health Diabetes - PPHF EQUITY FOR PRIORITY POPULATIONS WITH OR AT DEPARTMENT OF Madison Undefined $900,000

Promotion

RISK FOR DIABETES - 2023

HEALTH SERVICES
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Total: $222,274,471

Line

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Wisconsin

Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE

Diabetes - PPHF SYSTEM (BRFSS): IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE

Health Promotion SYSTEM (BRFSS): IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH

BOLD PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAMS TO ADDRESS
ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AND RELATED DEMENTIAS
- 2023

Health Promotion

THE INNOVATIVE CARDIOVASCULAR HEALTH

Heart Disease & Stroke PROGRAM - 2023

PAUL COVERDELL NATIONAL ACUTE STROKE

Heart Disease & Stroke PROGRAM

GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY

Heart Disease and Stroke -
PPHF

GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY

Heart Disease and Stroke -
PPHF

THE NATIONAL CARDIOVASCULAR HEALTH
PROGRAM - 2023

Heart Disease and Stroke -
PPHF

Nutrition, Physical Activity

and Obesity THE HIGH OBESITY PROGRAM (HOP) - 2023

THE STATE PHYSICAL ACTIVITY AND NUTRITION
PROGRAM (SPAN) - 2023

Nutrition, Physical Activity
and Obesity

GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN

Oral Health COUNTRY

Grantee Name

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

GERALD L. IGNACE
INDIAN HEALTH
CENTER, INC.

GREAT LAKES INTER-
TRIBAL COUNCIL, INC.

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

UNIVERSITY OF

WISCONSIN SYSTEM

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

GERALD L. IGNACE
INDIAN HEALTH
CENTER, INC.

Grantee City

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison

Milwaukee

Lac Du Flambeau

Madison

Madison

Madison

Milwaukee

Grantee
County

Dane

Dane

Dane

Undefined

Dane

Milwaukee

Vilas

Dane

Dane

Dane

Milwaukee

FY2023

Amount

$36,000

$82,950

$450,000

$650,000

$600,000

$115,115

$385,985

$1,008,833

$500,000

$888,000

$2,878
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Line

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category
Oral Health

Prevention Research
Centers

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community
Health (REACH)

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Wisconsin

Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name

GREAT LAKES INTER-
TRIBAL COUNCIL, INC.

GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY

HEALTH PROMOTION AND DISEASE PREVENTION
RESEARCH CENTERS

UNIVERSITY OF
WISCONSIN SYSTEM

GERALD L. IGNACE
INDIAN HEALTH
CENTER, INC.

GERALD L. IGNACE
INDIAN HEALTH
CENTER, INC.

GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY

TRIBAL PRACTICES FOR WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY - 2022

GREAT LAKES INTER-
TRIBAL COUNCIL, INC.

GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY

TRIBAL EPIDEMIOLOGY CENTERS PUBLIC HEALTH GREAT LAKES INTER-
INFRASTRUCTURE (TECPHI) - 2022 TRIBAL COUNCIL, INC.

LAC COURTE
OREILLES BAND OF
LAKE SUPERIOR
CHIPPEWA INDIANS
OF WISCONSIN

TRIBAL PRACTICES FOR WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY - 2022

PROMOTING ADOLESCENT HEALTH THROUGH
SCHOOL-BASED HIV PREVENTION

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION,
WISCONSIN DEPT OF

RED CLIFF BAND OF
LAKE SUPERIOR
CHIPPEWA INDIANS

THE SUDDEN UNEXPECTED INFANT DEATH (SUID)
AND SUDDEN DEATH IN THE YOUNG (SDY) CASE  CHIEDRENS HOSFITAL
REGISTRY - 2023 :

TRIBAL PRACTICES FOR WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY - 2022

Grantee City

Lac Du Flambeau

Madison

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Lac Du Flambeau

Lac Du Flambeau

Hayward

Madison

Bayfield

Milwaukee

Grantee
County

Vilas

Dane

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Vilas

Vilas

Sawyer

Dane

Bayfield

Milwaukee

FY2023

Amount

$9,650

$749,999

$90,784

$150,000

$304,401

$539,715

$148,273

$100,000

$150,000

$95,000
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Total: $222,274,471

Line

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Sub-Category

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

Safe Motherhood/Infant
Health

School Health

Social Determinants of
Health

Tobacco

Tobacco - PPHF

Tobacco - PPHF

Tobacco - PPHF

American Rescue Plan Act

(ARP)

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Wisconsin

Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name
WISCONSIN

STATEWIDE PERINATAL QUALITY ASSOCIATION FOR

COLLABORATIVES - 2022

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

PREGNANCY RISK ASSESSMENT MONITORING
SYSTEM (PRAMS)

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE
SYSTEM (BRFSS): IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH

PREVENTING MATERNAL DEATHS: SUPPORTING
MATERNAL MORTALITY REVIEW COMMITTEES

SCHOOL-BASED INTERVENTIONS TO PROMOTE
EQUITY AND IMPROVE HEALTH, ACADEMIC
ACHIEVEMENT, AND WELL-BEING OF STUDENTS -
2023

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION,
WISCONSIN DEPT OF

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

GERALD L. IGNACE
INDIAN HEALTH
CENTER, INC.

ADDRESSING CONDITIONS TO IMPROVE
POPULATION HEALTH (ACTION) - 2023

NATIONAL AND STATE TOBACCO CONTROL
PROGRAM

GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN
COUNTRY

GOOD HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN INDIAN GREAT LAKES INTER-

COUNTRY

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE
SYSTEM (BRFSS): IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH

INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE
AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS

PERINATAL CARE, INC.

TRIBAL COUNCIL, INC.

Grantee City

Milwaukee

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison

Milwaukee

Lac Du Flambeau

Madison

Madison

Grantee
County

Dane

Dane

Dane

Dane

Dane

Undefined

Dane

Milwaukee

Vilas

Dane

Dane

FY2023

Amount

$301,300

$175,000

$231,768

$495,000

$390,000

$500,000

$1,588,681

$46,108

$154,604

$72,000

$125,000
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Lin

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61
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e Category

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Cross-Cutting Activities
and Program Support

Sub-Category

American Rescue Plan Act
(ARP)

Coronavirus Aid, Relief,
and Economic Security Act

Coronavirus Aid, Relief,
and Economic Security Act

Coronavirus Preparedness
and Response
Supplemental

Coronavirus Preparedness
and Response
Supplemental

Preventive Health and
Health Services Block
Grant - PPHF

Preventive Health and
Health Services Block
Grant - PPHF

Public Health Infrastructure
and Capacity

Public Health Infrastructure
and Capacity

Public Health Infrastructure
and Capacity (2 year)

Public Health Infrastructure
and Capacity (2 year)

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Wisconsin

Funding Opportunity Title

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC)

COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKERS FOR COVID
RESPONSE AND RESILIENT COMMUNITIES (CCR)

COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKERS FOR COVID
RESPONSE AND RESILIENT COMMUNITIES (CCR)-
EVALUATION AND TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE (ETA);

CCR-ETA

MONITORING CAUSE-SPECIFIC SCHOOL
ABSENTEEISM FOR ESTIMATING COMMUNITY-
WIDE INFLUENZA AND SARS-COV-2
TRANSMISSION

PUBLIC HEALTH CRISIS RESPONSE COOPERATIVE
AGREEMENT - 2022

PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES
BLOCK GRANT 2023

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE
SYSTEM (BRFSS): IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH

STRENGTHENING U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH
INFRASTRUCTURE, WORKFORCE, AND DATA
SYSTEMS - 2023

STRENGTHENING U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH
INFRASTRUCTURE, WORKFORCE, AND DATA
SYSTEMS - 2023

STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND
SERVICES IN INDIAN COUNTRY - 2023

STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND GREAT LAKES INTER-
TRIBAL COUNCIL, INC.

SERVICES IN INDIAN COUNTRY - 2023

Grantee Name

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

RED CLIFF BAND OF

LAKE SUPERIOR

CHIPPEWA INDIANS

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

UNIVERSITY OF

WISCONSIN SYSTEM

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

FOREST COUNTY
POTAWATOMI
COMMUNITY

Grantee City

Madison

Bayfield

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison

Milwaukee

Madison

Crandon

Lac Du Flambeau

Grantee
County

Dane

Bayfield

Dane

Dane

Undefined

Undefined

Dane

Milwaukee

Dane

Forest

Vilas

FY2023

Amount

$5,767,782

$350,000

$2,840,000

$1,299,500

$469,410

$3,021,333

$82,949

$464,961

$1,929,331

$208,000

$208,000
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Line

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72
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Category

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Sub-Category

Advanced Molecular

Detection (AMD)

Antibiotic Resistance

Initiative

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases Set-

Asides

Emerging Infectious

Diseases

Epi and Lab Capacity

Program - PPHF

Food Safety

Food Safety

Harmful Algal Blooms

Lyme Disease and Related
Tick-Borne llinesses

Lyme Disease and Related
Tick-Borne llinesses

Prion Disease

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Wisconsin

Funding Opportunity Title

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC)

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC)

PA-21-259 PHS 2021-2 OMNIBUS SOLICITATION
(PARENT SBIR [R43/R44] CLINICAL TRIAL NOT
ALLOWED)

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC)

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC)

INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE
AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC)

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC)

VECTOR-BORNE DISEASE REGIONAL CENTERS OF
EXCELLENCE - 2022

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC)

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC)

Grantee Name

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

VARIGEN
BIOSCIENCES
CORPORATION

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

UNIVERSITY OF
WISCONSIN SYSTEM

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

Grantee City

Madison

Madison

Middleton

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison
Madison

Madison

Madison

Grantee
County

Dane

Dane

Dane

Dane

Dane

Dane

Dane

Dane
Dane

Dane

Dane

FY2023

Amount

$288,240

$2,793,982

$252,235

$52,444

$1,121,094

$7,211

$776,281

$127,019

$500,000

$200,000

$63,660
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Total: $222,274,471

Line

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

Category

Emerging and Zoonotic

Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic

Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic

Infectious Diseases

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Wisconsin

Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title
MONITORING CAUSE-SPECIFIC SCHOOL
ABSENTEEISM FOR ESTIMATING COMMUNITY-
WIDE INFLUENZA AND SARS-COV-2
TRANSMISSION

VECTOR-BORNE DISEASE REGIONAL CENTERS OF
EXCELLENCE - 2022

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC)

Quarantine

Vector-borne Diseases

Vector-borne Diseases

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE

Asthma SYSTEM (BRFSS): IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH
A COMPREHENSIVE PUBLIC HEALTH APPROACH
Asthma TO ASTHMA CONTROL THROUGH EVIDENCE-

BASED INTERVENTIONS

CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION AND
SURVEILLANCE OF BLOOD LEAD LEVELS IN
CHILDREN

MODERNIZING ENVIRONMENTAL PUBLIC HEALTH
TRACKING TO ADVANCE ENVIRONMENTAL
HEALTH SURVEILLANCE - 2022

CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION AND
SURVEILLANCE OF BLOOD LEAD LEVELS IN
CHILDREN

STRENGTHENING ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
CAPACITY (EHC) TO DETECT, PREVENT, AND
CONTROL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDS
THROUGH DATA-DRIVEN, EVIDENCE-BASED
APPROACHES

STRENGTHENING ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
CAPACITY (EHC) TO DETECT, PREVENT, AND
CONTROL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDS
THROUGH DATA-DRIVEN, EVIDENCE-BASED
APPROACHES

Childhood Lead Poisoning

Environmental and Health
Outcome Tracking Network

Environmental Health -
PPHF

Environmental Health
Activities

Environmental Health
Activities

Grantee Name

UNIVERSITY OF

WISCONSIN SYSTEM

UNIVERSITY OF

WISCONSIN SYSTEM

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

LA CROSSE, COUNTY

OF

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

Grantee City

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison

La Crosse

Madison

Grantee
County

Dane

Dane

Dane

Dane

Dane

Dane

Dane

Dane

La Crosse

Dane

FY2023

Amount

$500

$1,499,392

$106,405

$192,433

$600,000

$449,641

$615,000

$215,359

$47,000

$147,000
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Total: $222,274,471
. . . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
Emvironmental Heaity | HEALTH PROMOTION AND DISEASE PREVENTION WISCONSIN
83 Environmental Health o RESEARCH CENTERS: 2022 SPECIAL INTEREST DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $400,000
PROJECT COMPETITIVE SUPPLEMENTS (SIPS) ~ HEALTH SERVICES
Environmental Heatit,  EP/DEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR WISCONSIN
84  Environmental Health o PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $10,030
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) HEALTH SERVICES
. ENHANCING DISEASE DETECTION IN NEWBORNS:
85  Environmental Health E”V'rOLgrggpgerea'th BUILDING CAPACITY IN PUBLIC HEALTH ngg'gﬁgﬂg(gfw Madison Dane $427,084
y LABORATORIES - 2022
g5 HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, ~ Domestic HIV/AIDS TRANSGENDER STATUS-NEUTRAL COMMUNITY- A'%SEEEES%RFCE Milwaukee Milwalkee $441 675
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research TO-CLINIC MODELS TO END THE HIV EPIDEMIC '
WISCONSIN, INC.
. ~ . STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND WISCONSIN
87 Hg’TllAgaﬁ'T\grg'rerepn?itgf' Prg/%rgﬁggca:'é\’@'s%imh CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS (STD DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $88,383
PCHD) HEALTH SERVICES
. N . INTEGRATED HIV SURVEILLANCE AND WISCONSIN
88 Hg’TllAgaﬁ'T\grg'rerepn?itgf' Prg/%rgﬁggca:'é\’@'s%imh PREVENTION PROGRAMS FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $2,384,516
DEPARTMENTS HEALTH SERVICES
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis Domestic HIV/AIDS TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND LABORATORY WISCONSIN
89 ; titis, : DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $64,473
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HEALTH SERVICES
. N . INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE WISCONSIN
90 HngllAgaﬁ'T\grg'rerepniitgf' Prg/‘jer;‘ﬁggca;'évéé'sﬁmh AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $102,469
DEPARTMENTS HEALTH SERVICES
HIVIAIDS. Viral Heoaits, | HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,  PA-21-259 PHS 2021-2 OMNIBUS SOLICITATION VARIGEN
o1 FYIAIDS, Viral HEPalllS, ' STiand T8 Prevention Set-  (PARENT SBIR [R43/R44] CLINICAL TRIAL NOT BIOSCIENCES Middleton Dane $252,073
Asides ALLOWED) CORPORATION
HIVIAIDS. Viral Heoatitis. | Infectious Disease and | NTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE WISCONSIN
g2 FYIAIDS, Vira) fepalts, stious Disease 2 AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $33,808
P P DEPARTMENTS HEALTH SERVICES
. - . STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND WISCONSIN
g3 HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, | Sexually Transmitted CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS (STD DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $1,356,679

STl and TB Prevention

Infections (STIs)

PCHD)

HEALTH SERVICES



7~ ,"” Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
’Il ’ Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for Rtz
j Wisconsin

it

Total: $222,274,471
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Grantee

Line Category Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
o4 HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Tuberculosis (TE) TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND LABORATORY DE\F’,VA‘:’{%SA'\E'E'}\'OF Madison Dane $532 315
STl and TB Prevention COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HEALTH SERVICES
HIV/AIDS. Viral Hebatitis INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE WISCONSIN
SRR Prevepmion' Viral Hepatitis AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $168,032
DEPARTMENTS HEALTH SERVICES
Immunization and Immunization and Other PREGNANT PEOPLE-INFANT LINKED AURORA HEALTH . .
96 Respiratory Diseases Respiratory Diseases LONGITUDINAL SURVEILLANCE - 2023 CARE, INC, Milwaukee Milwaukee | $184,166
o o WISCONSIN
97 Rgr?ggra“g?sggges 'mR”;g”:f;tc')‘r’” gins‘lgggr IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $3,515,359
piratory piratory HEALTH SERVICES
mmunization and immunization and Other | EP'DEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR WISCONSIN
08 . . . . PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $420,924
Respiratory Diseases Respiratory Diseases INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) HEALTH SERVICES
99 Immunization and Influenza/Influenza IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN DE\IQVAI\SR?'?/II\EIEI':'\]OF Madison Dane $309,185
Respiratory Diseases Planning and Response HEALTH SERVICES
100  nury P(r:eo"rﬁ?é'lon and Drug Free Communities ~ DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM ~ ARBOR PLACE INC Menomonie Dunn $125,000
Injury Prevention and y COMPREHENSIVE ADDICTION AND RECOVERY  BUILDING A SAFER . .
101 Control Drug Free Communities ACT (CARA) LOCAL DRUG CRISES GRANTS EVANSVILLE, INC. Evansville Undefined $50,000
Injury Prevention and N DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT BUILDING A SAFER .
102 Control Drug Free Communities PROGRAM- NEW (YEAR 1) - 2023 EVANSVILLE, INC. Evansville Rock $125,000
BURNETT COUNTY
Injury Prevention and " DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT LAW ENFORCEMENT
103 Control Drug Free Communities PROGRAM- NEW (YEAR 1) - 2023 CITIZENS' AUXILIARY, Grantsburg Burnett $125,000
INC.
104 'NuyPreventon and g Free Communities = DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM CHIPPEWA, COUNTY Chippewa Falls Chippewa $153,333

Injury Prevention and . COMMUNITY ACTION :
105 Drug Free Communities DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM FOR HEALTHY LIVING Kaukauna Outagamie $2,002

Control
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Line Category

106 Control

107

Control
Injury Prevention and
108 Control
Injury Prevention and
109 Control
110 Injury Prevention and
Control
Injury Prevention and
11 Control
112 Injury Prevention and
Control
113 Injury Prevention and
Control
114 Injury Prevention and
Control
Injury Prevention and
115 Control
Injury Prevention and
116 Control
117 Injury Prevention and
Control
118 Injury Prevention and

Control

Injury Prevention and

Injury Prevention and

Sub-Category

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Wisconsin

Funding Opportunity Title

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM- COMPETING CONTINUATION (YEAR 6)
- 2023

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM COMPETING CONTINUATION

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM- NEW (YEAR 1) - 2023

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM COMPETING CONTINUATION

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM- NEW (YEAR 1) - 2023

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM- COMPETING CONTINUATION (YEAR 6)
- 2023

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM COMPETING CONTINUATION

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM- NEW - 2022

Grantee Name

COMMUNITY ACTION
FOR HEALTHY LIVING

COMMUNITY
ADVOCATES, INC

FOCUS ON
COMMUNITY INC.

FRANKLIN, CITY OF

GREENDALE, VILLAGE
OF

JANESVILLE, CITY OF

JEFFERSON, COUNTY
OF

JUNEAU, COUNTY OF

JUNEAU, COUNTY OF

LA CROSSE, COUNTY
OF

MEDFORD AREA
PUBLIC SCHOOL
DISTRICT

MILTON, CITY OF

NORTHWEST
WISCONSIN
COMMUNITY

SERVICES AGENCY,
INC.

Grantee City

Kaukauna

Milwaukee
Racine
Franklin

Greendale

Janesville

Jefferson

Mauston

Mauston

La Crosse

Medford

Milton

Superior

Grantee
County

Outagamie

Milwaukee
Racine
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Rock

Jefferson
Juneau

Juneau

La Crosse
Taylor

Rock

Douglas

FY2023

Amount

$125,000

$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$145,054
$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$19,993

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000



(

i

Total: $222,274,471

Line

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128
129
130

131

L/ "'”

Category

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Sub-Category

Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Wisconsin

Funding Opportunity Title

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM-NEW

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM-NEW

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

COMPREHENSIVE ADDICTION AND RECOVERY
ACT (CARA) LOCAL DRUG CRISES GRANTS

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM COMPETING CONTINUATION

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM- COMPETING CONTINUATION - 2022

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM-NEW

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM-NEW

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM-NEW

COMPREHENSIVE ADDICTION AND RECOVERY
ACT (CARA) LOCAL DRUG CRISES GRANTS

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES (DFC) SUPPORT
PROGRAM-NEW

Grantee Name

OREGON, VILLAGE OF

POLK, COUNTY OF

SAUK, COUNTY OF

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF
RICHLAND.

SOUTHWESTERN
WISCONSIN
COMMUNITY ACTION
PROGRAM INC

SOUTHWESTERN
WISCONSIN
COMMUNITY ACTION
PROGRAMNC

STOUGHTON
HOSPITAL
ASSOCIATION

WASHBURN, COUNTY
OF

WAUNAKEE
COMMUNITY SCHOOL
DISTRICT

WESTCARE
WISCONSIN, INC.

WESTCARE
WISCONSIN, INC.

WINNEBAGO COUNTY
WISCONSIN

WOOD, COUNTY OF

Grantee City
Oregon
Balsam Lake
Baraboo

Richland Center

Dodgeville

Dodgeville

Stoughton
Shell Lake
Waunakee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Oshkosh

Wisconsin Rapids

Grantee
County

Dane
Polk
Sauk

Richland

lowa

lowa

Dane
Washburn
Dane

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Winnebago

Wood

FY2023

Amount

$125,000
$125,000
$125,000

$125,000

$50,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000
$50,000
$164,000

$125,000
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, . . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
. . WISCONSIN
132 Inury P{;"rﬁ?;'lon and | ury Prevention Activiies CORE STATE 'NJL(JSSRPER?;,E';‘T'ON PROGRAM DEPARTMENT OF Madison Undefined $250,000
HEALTH SERVICES
Iniury Prevention and RAPE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION: ASSESSING WISCONSIN
133 Jury Control Intentional Injury COALITION CAPACITY TO ADVANCE PRIMARY COALITION AGAINST Madison Dane $125,830
PREVENTION - 2023 SEXUAL ASSAULT
Iniury Prevention and RAPE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION: USING THE WISCONSIN
134 Jury Control Intentional Injury BEST AVAILABLE EVIDENCE FOR SEXUAL DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $718,934
VIOLENCE PREVENTION HEALTH SERVICES
. . WISCONSIN
Injury Prevention and . . EXPANSION OF COMPREHENSIVE SUICIDE :
135 Intentional Injury DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $868,730
Control PREVENTION ACROSS THE U.S. - 2022 HEALTH SERVICES
Iniury Prevention and ADVANCING SURVEILLANCE OF VIOLENT DEATHS WISCONSIN
136 Jury Control NVDRS USING THE NATIONAL VIOLENT DEATH DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $311,848
REPORTING SYSTEM (NVDRS) - 2022 HEALTH SERVICES
. . Opioid Overdose FOREST COUNTY
137 Injury P(r:eovnet?(gllon and Prevention and STRENS%TRT/EIQE\ISG”\T %JNBS_IIAC‘NHESIL_JLF':'S\T SEEQASS AND POTAWATOMI Crandon Forest $722,837
Surveillance (CAT B) COMMUNITY
. . Opioid Overdose
Injury Prevention and . STRENGTHENING PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS AND = GREAT LAKES INTER- .
138 Prevention and Lac Du Flambeau Vilas $761,500
Control Surveillance (CAT B) SERVICES IN INDIAN COUNTRY - 2023 TRIBAL COUNCIL, INC.
. . Opioid Overdose
Injury Prevention and . TRIBAL EPIDEMIOLOGY CENTERS PUBLIC HEALTH GREAT LAKES INTER- .
139 Prevention and Lac Du Flambeau Vilas $200,000
Control Surveillance (CAT B) INFRASTRUCTURE (TECPHI) - 2022 TRIBAL COUNCIL, INC.
Iniury Prevention and Opioid Overdose WISCONSIN
140 Jury Control Prevention and OVERDOSE DATA TO ACTION IN STATES - 2023 DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $4,483,777
Surveillance (CAT B) HEALTH SERVICES
141 Occupational Safety and _ National Occupational PREVENTION OF GHILDHOGD AGRIGULTURAL | MARSHFIELD CLINIC Marshfield Wood $1,400,000
Health Research Agenda (NORA) INJURY e
Occupational Safety and National Occupational OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH RESEARCH UNIVERSITY OF .
142 Health Research Agenda (NORA) (RO1) WISCONSIN SYSTEM Madison Dane $518,142
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Total: $222,274,471
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Line Category
Occupational Safety and
143 Health
Occupational Safety and
144 Health
145 Occupational Safety and
Health
Public Health
146 Preparedness and
Response
147 Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)
Public Health Social
148 Services Emergency Fund

149

150

151

152

153

(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social

Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Sub-Category

Other Occupational Safety
and Health Research

Other Occupational Safety
and Health Research

Other Occupational Safety
and Health Research

Public Health Emergency
Preparedness Cooperative
Agreement

Surveillance,
Epidemiology, and
Informatics

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2023 Grants Detail Profile Report for

Wisconsin

Funding Opportunity Title

NIOSH EXPLORATORY/DEVELOPMENTAL GRANT
PROGRAM (R21)

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH TRAINING
PROJECT GRANTS (T03)

STATE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND
HEALTHSURVEILLANCE PROGRAM (U60)

PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS
(PHEP) COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

STRENGTHENING U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH
INFRASTRUCTURE, WORKFORCE, AND DATA
SYSTEMS - 2023

STRENGTHENING U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH
INFRASTRUCTURE, WORKFORCE, AND DATA
SYSTEMS - 2023

TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY BUILDING AND
QUALITY IMPROVEMENT UMBRELLA
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND
CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS (STD
PCHD)

STRENGTHENING U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH
INFRASTRUCTURE, WORKFORCE, AND DATA
SYSTEMS - 2023

COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKERS FOR COVID
RESPONSE AND RESILIENT COMMUNITIES (CCR)

Grantee Name

UNIVERSITY OF
WISCONSIN SYSTEM

UNIVERSITY OF
WISCONSIN- SYSTEM

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

GREAT LAKES INTER-

TRIBAL COUNCIL, INC.

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH SERVICES

Grantee City

Madison

Menomonie

Madison

Madison

Madison

Milwaukee

Lac Du Flambeau

Madison

Madison

Madison

Madison

Grantee
County

Dane

Undefined

Dane

Dane

Dane

Milwaukee

Vilas

Dane

Dane

Dane

Dane

FY2023

Amount

$187,016

$111,574

$593,779

$12,412,034

$648,515

$7,686,593

$500,000

$3,959,382

$3,002,404

$50,928,910

$3,000,000
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Total: $222,274,471

Line Category Sub-Category Funding Opportunity Title Grantee Name Grantee City GCrgS:ﬁ; Amount
Public Health Social PHSSEF COVID-19 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR WISCONSIN
154 Services Emergency Fund Activities PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $15,583,506
(PHSSEF) INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC) HEALTH SERVICES
WISCONSIN
155 Vaccines for Children Grant Awards IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $1,800,064
HEALTH SERVICES
INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE WISCONSIN
156 Vaccines for Children Grant Awards AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $3,390
DEPARTMENTS HEALTH SERVICES
WISCONSIN
157 Vaccines for Children Vaccine Purchases DEPARTMENT OF Madison Dane $50,616,675
HEALTH SERVICES

Total $222,274,471
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Data Included

» The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include funding obligated and awarded (i.e., obligated funds) domestically to States, the District of Columbia (DC),
U.S. Territories and Freely Associated States in fiscal year 2023 (FY23; 10/1/22 to 9/30/23) from CDC’s domestic appropriations.

* In addition to including the value of cooperative agreements for immunization programs, the data also includes the value of vaccines purchased and provided through the
Vaccines for Children program.

* The funding also includes transfers from the Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) from the Public Health and Social Services Emergency Fund (PHSSEF) for
domestic COVID-19 and American Rescue Plan Act related purposes and funds transferred for the Drug Free Communities Support program.

» The data also includes funding provided directly to CDC through the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (Public Law No: 117-2).

» Because the data includes funds obligated in FY23, it may include funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated in
FY23.

* The funding data is categorized by CDC budget line (i.e., by the CDC appropriation account used to make the investment), primarily as shown in CDC’s and the Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease Registry’s (CDC/ATSDR’s) EY23 Operating Plans. Additional funding categories and subcategories were included related to HHS transfers.

Data Excluded
* This data does not include any CDC expenditures, such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.
» The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Reimbursable Agreements
(funds from other federal agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-Departmental Delegation
of Authority funds (e.g., fund transfers to CDC from HHS; as noted in the “Data Included” section, there were two exceptions: funding transferred from HHS to CDC for the
COVID-19 response and the Drug Free Communities Support program were included), Gifts and Donations, Global Health funds, and Buildings and Facilities funds.
Therefore, the funding profiles data do not reflect CDC’s total appropriations.

Data Sources

* Funding data is from the CDC Office of Financial Resources (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Immunization and Respiratory
Diseases (for Vaccines for Children vaccine purchase data)


https://www.cdc.gov/budget/fy2023/operating-plans.html
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Data Interpretation and Use

* These data are useful as a snapshot of CDC grant and cooperative agreement funding provided to grantees within states, DC, and U.S. territories and freely associated
states by CDC budget line. However, caution should be used in interpreting variations across years or jurisdictions. Several reasons for variations are (1) the amounts,
purpose, and focus of funding provided by Congress each year can vary, and (2) changes in national and/or CDC/ATSDR priorities and strategies due to factors such as
urgent and emerging health threats and changes in population health status and needs. In terms of funding opportunities, (1) not all eligible entities apply for every program
opportunity, (2) most federal funding is awarded via a competitive or merit-based process and not all eligible entities that apply are funded for every program, and (3) some
funding is allocated according to a pre-set formula (such as per capita allocation or a need- based funding allocation), which is sometimes specified in law.
Users of this site and data should be aware of various factors that make comparisons of data between jurisdictions and by per capita difficult to interpret and may lead to
inaccurate conclusions in the absence of more in-depth study. Some of those factors include the following:

o CDC has many different grant types with varying application eligibility and award criteria such as population disease burden, per capita formula-based, competitive
based on proposal merit, non-competitive, etc.

o Awards made to an entity will typically reflect the geographic location of the entity’s official business or billing address such as a State capitol for a State government
award. The awards therefore will not reflect the actual geographic application of the funds by the grantee in carrying out the purpose of the grant.

o CDC makes awards to various national associations that carry out national public health programs that have nationwide impact; however, the awards will be reflected in
the geographic jurisdiction of the association’s main office.

o In addition, there may be variation across years for where a program/activity resides in CDC’s organizational and budget structure. Funding sources linked to a particular
program/activity may also vary year-to-year. Therefore, it is possible for a multi-year project to fall into one category or sub-category one year and into another the next.
In addition, funding categories may be added or deleted as CDC’s budget changes year to year (e.g., funding categories are deleted because their shorter-term funding
sources expire). This makes 1:1 comparisons of one year’s set of projects to another year’s set of projects under each category or sub-category a challenge.

For More Information

+ CDC Budget
+ CDC Funding

* CDC-INFO: call 800-CDC-INFO (800-232-4636) TTY: (888) 232-6348 or use the Contact CDC-INFO form.



https://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
https://www.cdc.gov/funding/
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form



